

b
SLP(Crl.)No. 4206 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM9 &
ITEM No.MM9-A

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA/XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4206/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CrlMP 44188/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJAN KOHLI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ad interim orders and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

with Item No. 9A

TP(Crl.) No. 266/2003 (Rajan Kohli & Ors. vs. State of Haryana & Anr.)
(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 25/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv. (in SLP)
Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv. (in TP)
Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Samajeet, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4206/2003

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

The notice shall indicate that respondent No. 2 shall file counter affidavit in regard to the allegations made in this petition, on or before 27th October, 2003. A reply thereto may be filed on or before 30th October, 2003.

List this matter on 31st October, 2003.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be required to appear in-person before the concerned Magistrate.

Further orders shall be passed on the next date of hearing.

Let a copy of this order be given to the learned counsel today forthwith on payment of necessary charges.

TP(Crl.) No. 266/2003

Taken on board.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 4206/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER